Manningham City Council

2024 Election Campaign Donation Return Summary

The Local Government Act 2020 requires a person who was a candidate in the Council elections to provide an Election Campaign Donation Return to the Chief
Executive Officer within 40 days after Election Day (5 December 2024). The Chief Executive Officer is then required to publish a summary of the Election Campaign

Donation Returns received on Council’s website. In reading the summary below, note that NDG means No Disclosable Gifts.

Value of Gift

Date Return Received

Candidate Name
Geoff Gough
Valerie Judge

Mary Merkenich

Dimitrios Tafidis
Andrew Conlon

Deepak Joshi

Kelvin Lim
Peter Bain
Daniel Di Cosmo
Bronte Howell
Darryl Kilmartin

Tomas Lightbody

Donor Name
NDG
NDG
Cynthia Pilli
Barry Watson
NDG
NDG
Australian Greens Victoria
Manningham Greens Branch
Vikrant Kishore
Tahsin Mustafa
Amin Abbas
NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
The Australian Greens Victoria

The Greens Manningham

Description of Gift
NDG

NDG
Cheque
Cash
NDG
NDG
AGV State Office in-kind Support
Fundraising & member contributions
Donation via Greens campaign page
Campaign donation — campaign page
Campaign donation — campaign page
NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
AGV State Office in-kind Support
AGV Local Branch in-kind Support

NDG
NDG
$200.00
$100.00
NDG
NDG
$2,972.60
$1,000.00
$200.00
$100.00
$200.00
NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
$5,350.75
$1,709.50

26/11/2024
4/12/2024
25/11/2024

23/11/2024
26/11/2024
4/12/2024

5/12/2024
18/11/2024
25/10/2024

9/11/2024
22/11/2024
28/11/2024
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Manningham City Council

2024 Election Campaign Donation Return Summary

Candidate Name

Donor Name

Value of Gift

Date Return Received

Stephen Brennan
Dionne Dearman
Jim Grivas
Amanda Paliouras
James Bae
Dot Haynes
Laura Mayne
Hadi Miri
Deirdre Diamante
Noha Aly
Anna Chen
Helen Hu
Raymond Lai
Alki Poon
Tegan Dunne
Isabella Eltaha
Dean Greguric
Michelle Kleinert

Carli Lange

NDG
Martin Foon
NDG
NDG
NDG
Phillip Webb Enterprises
NDG

NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG

NDG
NDG
Noel Jones Real Estate

NDG

Description of Gift
NDG

Marketing and consulting services

NDG

NDG

NDG
Campaign Flyers

NDG

NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
RETIRED CANDIDATE
NDG
NDG
Real Estate Board with Signage
NDG

NDG
$8,700.00
NDG
NDG
NDG
$1,000.00
NDG

NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG
NDG

NDG
NDG
$450.00
NDG

5/12/2024
15/11/2024
22/11/2024
25/11/2024

3/12/2024
24/10/2024
29/11/2024
not received

8/11/2024
20/11/2024
13/11/2024

5/12/2024
22/11/2024

4/12/2024

14/11/2024
22/11/2024
12/11/2024
22/11/2024
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