Manningham City Council

2024 Election Campaign Donation Return Summary

The Local Government Act 2020 requires a person who was a candidate in the Council elections to provide an Election Campaign Donation Return to the Chief Executive Officer within 40 days after Election Day (5 December 2024). The Chief Executive Officer is then required to publish a summary of the Election Campaign Donation Returns received on Council's website. In reading the summary below, note that NDG means No Disclosable Gifts.

Candidate Name	Donor Name	Description of Gift	Value of Gift	Date Return Received
Geoff Gough	NDG	NDG	NDG	26/11/2024
Valerie Judge	NDG	NDG	NDG	4/12/2024
Mary Merkenich	Cynthia Pilli	Cheque	\$200.00	25/11/2024
	Barry Watson	Cash	\$100.00	
Dimitrios Tafidis	NDG	NDG	NDG	23/11/2024
Andrew Conlon	NDG	NDG	NDG	26/11/2024
Deepak Joshi	Australian Greens Victoria	AGV State Office in-kind Support	\$2,972.60	4/12/2024
	Manningham Greens Branch	Fundraising & member contributions	\$1,000.00	
	Vikrant Kishore	Donation via Greens campaign page	\$200.00	
	Tahsin Mustafa	Campaign donation – campaign page	\$100.00	
	Amin Abbas	Campaign donation – campaign page	\$200.00	
Kelvin Lim	NDG	NDG	NDG	5/12/2024
Peter Bain	NDG	NDG	NDG	18/11/2024
Daniel Di Cosmo	NDG	NDG	NDG	25/10/2024
Bronte Howell	NDG	NDG	NDG	9/11/2024
Darryl Kilmartin	NDG	NDG	NDG	22/11/2024
Tomas Lightbody	The Australian Greens Victoria	AGV State Office in-kind Support	\$5,350.75	28/11/2024
	The Greens Manningham	AGV Local Branch in-kind Support	\$1,709.50	



Manningham City Council

2024 Election Campaign Donation Return Summary

Candidate Name	Donor Name	Description of Gift	Value of Gift	Date Return Received		
Stephen Brennan	NDG	NDG	NDG	5/12/2024		
Dionne Dearman	Martin Foon	Marketing and consulting services	\$8,700.00	15/11/2024		
Jim Grivas	NDG	NDG	NDG	22/11/2024		
Amanda Paliouras	NDG	NDG	NDG	25/11/2024		
James Bae	NDG	NDG	NDG	3/12/2024		
Dot Haynes	Phillip Webb Enterprises	Campaign Flyers	\$1,000.00	24/10/2024		
Laura Mayne	NDG	NDG	NDG	29/11/2024		
Hadi Miri				not received		
Deirdre Diamante	NDG	NDG	NDG	8/11/2024		
Noha Aly	NDG	NDG	NDG	20/11/2024		
Anna Chen	NDG	NDG	NDG	13/11/2024		
Helen Hu	NDG	NDG	NDG	5/12/2024		
Raymond Lai	NDG	NDG	NDG	22/11/2024		
Alki Poon	NDG	NDG	NDG	4/12/2024		
Tegan Dunne	RETIRED CANDIDATE					
Isabella Eltaha	NDG	NDG	NDG	14/11/2024		
Dean Greguric	NDG	NDG	NDG	22/11/2024		
Michelle Kleinert	Noel Jones Real Estate	Real Estate Board with Signage	\$450.00	12/11/2024		
Carli Lange	NDG	NDG	NDG	22/11/2024		

